No. 81, S.]

[Published May 13, 1959.

CHAPTER 36

AN ACT to create 40.92 (3) of the statutes, relating to school district superintendents in populous elementary school districts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

40.92 (3) of the statutes is created to read:

40.92 (3) The board of any school district operating grades kindergarten or one through 8 with an enrollment of 1,000 or more pupils may employ a district superintendent for not longer than 3 years at a time. Any district with an enrollment of 750 or more pupils and which operates 2 or more school buildings may employ a district superintendent for not longer than 3 years at a time.

Approved May 11, 1959.